



Los Angeles County Public Works
 Project Management Division III
BID SUMMARY
 (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)

		Engineer's Estimate (1) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.				(2) CT & T Concrete Paving, Inc.				(3) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(4) Excel Paving Company	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount		\$8,533,000.00				\$10,356,597.57				\$10,406,894.00		\$10,558,831.00	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	12	\$500.00	MTH	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$114,400.00	\$114,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	PREPARATION OF THE SWPPP (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SWPPP	1	\$202,000.00	LS	\$202,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,604.80	\$90,604.80	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
7	SHORING OF OPEN EXCAVATIONS	1	\$9,000.00	LS	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$77,440.00	\$77,440.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	PREPARATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$7000)	1	\$7,000.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
9	PREPARATION OF THE DEBRIS CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION PLAN	1	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate (1) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.	(2) CT & T Concrete Paving, Inc.	(3) Environmental Construction, Inc.	(4) Excel Paving Company
\$8,533,000.00	\$10,356,597.57	\$10,406,894.00	\$10,558,831.00

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount

(2) Unit Price Detail

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	(STIPULATED UNIT PRICE \$1500)												
10	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE DEBRIS CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION PLAN	1	\$4,000.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,160.00	\$17,160.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
11	PREPARATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1500)	1	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	OFFICE FACILITIES	12	\$4,000.00	MTH	\$48,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,943.80	\$143,325.60	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00
13	MOBILIZATION	1	\$1,165,000.00	LS	\$1,165,000.00	\$827,000.00	\$827,000.00	\$1,015,500.00	\$1,015,500.00	\$828,050.00	\$828,050.00	\$987,000.00	\$987,000.00
14	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$136,800.00	LS	\$136,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$404,880.00	\$404,880.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
15	TREE REMOVAL (6"-12" DIAMETER)	107	\$750.00	EA	\$80,250.00	\$350.00	\$37,450.00	\$324.50	\$34,721.50	\$330.00	\$35,310.00	\$320.00	\$34,240.00
16	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-REINFORCED)	1477	\$240.00	CY	\$354,480.00	\$120.00	\$177,240.00	\$250.98	\$370,697.46	\$370.00	\$546,490.00	\$239.00	\$353,003.00
17	CONCRETE REMOVAL (REINFORCED)	22	\$830.00	CY	\$18,260.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,405.06	\$30,911.32	\$486.00	\$10,692.00	\$268.00	\$5,896.00
18	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3925	\$160.00	CY	\$628,000.00	\$135.00	\$529,875.00	\$143.04	\$561,432.00	\$200.00	\$785,000.00	\$224.00	\$879,200.00
19	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	2770	\$100.00	CY	\$277,000.00	\$110.00	\$304,700.00	\$158.35	\$438,629.50	\$48.00	\$132,960.00	\$159.00	\$440,430.00
20	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 100-E-100)	397	\$250.00	CY	\$99,250.00	\$150.00	\$59,550.00	\$264.66	\$105,070.02	\$500.00	\$198,500.00	\$173.00	\$68,681.00
21	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	306	\$600.00	CY	\$183,600.00	\$400.00	\$122,400.00	\$244.24	\$74,737.44	\$600.00	\$183,600.00	\$185.00	\$56,610.00
22	AC PAVEMENT	15	\$560.00	TON	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$683.70	\$10,255.50	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
23	AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK)	619	\$312.00	TON	\$193,128.00	\$200.00	\$123,800.00	\$275.49	\$170,528.31	\$200.00	\$123,800.00	\$275.00	\$170,225.00
24	ADJUST MANHOLE	7	\$1,000.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,080.00	\$21,560.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
25	PCC PAVEMENT	9	\$750.00	CY	\$6,750.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$745.87	\$6,712.83	\$680.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00
26	CURB DRAIN PER STD PLAN 150, N=1, CASE 1 INLET	116	\$1,500.00	EA	\$174,000.00	\$350.00	\$40,600.00	\$346.16	\$40,154.56	\$1,500.00	\$174,000.00	\$400.00	\$46,400.00

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

		Engineer's Estimate (1) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.				(2) CT & T Concrete Paving, Inc.				(3) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(4) Excel Paving Company	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount		\$8,533,000.00				\$10,356,597.57				\$10,406,894.00		\$10,558,831.00	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-VAR	155	\$66.00	LF	\$10,230.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$112.60	\$17,453.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$47.00	\$7,285.00
28	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-6	4853	\$67.00	LF	\$325,151.00	\$35.00	\$169,855.00	\$63.37	\$307,534.61	\$51.00	\$247,503.00	\$62.00	\$300,886.00
29	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	5084	\$71.00	LF	\$360,964.00	\$40.00	\$203,360.00	\$38.80	\$197,259.20	\$51.00	\$259,284.00	\$65.00	\$330,460.00
30	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR	20	\$160.00	LF	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.20	\$2,204.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$73.00	\$1,460.00
31	LONGITUDINAL GUTTER	2	\$1,000.00	CY	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$620.70	\$1,241.40	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
32	PCC WALK, 4" THICK	52563	\$13.00	SF	\$683,319.00	\$8.00	\$420,504.00	\$7.18	\$377,402.34	\$12.00	\$630,756.00	\$8.00	\$420,504.00
33	PCC CURB RAMPS	54	\$1,200.00	CY	\$64,800.00	\$680.00	\$36,720.00	\$924.62	\$49,929.48	\$1,630.00	\$88,020.00	\$1,400.00	\$75,600.00
34	PCC WALK & CURB RAMPS, 4" THICK	130	\$45.00	SF	\$5,850.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$35.03	\$4,553.90	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
35	PCC DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	1410	\$18.00	SF	\$25,380.00	\$16.00	\$22,560.00	\$25.94	\$36,575.40	\$15.00	\$21,150.00	\$14.00	\$19,740.00
36	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	205	\$120.00	SF	\$24,600.00	\$45.00	\$9,225.00	\$54.45	\$11,162.25	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$79.00	\$16,195.00
37	WATERMETER VAULT	4	\$25,000.00	EA	\$100,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,069.60	\$12,278.40	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
38	1-1/2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	498	\$130.00	LF	\$64,740.00	\$31.00	\$15,438.00	\$63.00	\$31,374.00	\$31.00	\$15,438.00	\$58.00	\$28,884.00
39	1-1/2" CONDUIT (GRC)	5	\$120.00	LF	\$600.00	\$93.00	\$465.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$94.00	\$470.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
40	2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	165	\$110.00	LF	\$18,150.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$120.00	\$19,800.00	\$61.00	\$10,065.00	\$110.00	\$18,150.00
41	2-1/2" CONDUIT (GRC)	20	\$150.00	LF	\$3,000.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
42	3" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	15544	\$120.00	LF	\$1,865,280.00	\$45.00	\$699,480.00	\$47.00	\$730,568.00	\$45.50	\$707,252.00	\$43.00	\$668,392.00
43	2-PAIR DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	1105	\$4.00	LF	\$4,420.00	\$3.00	\$3,315.00	\$2.00	\$2,210.00	\$4.00	\$4,420.00	\$2.00	\$2,210.00
44	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR AND LEADS SAW CUT	270	\$22.00	LF	\$5,940.00	\$33.00	\$8,910.00	\$43.00	\$11,610.00	\$143.00	\$38,610.00	\$39.00	\$10,530.00
45	4-CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (COMPLETE)	1	\$55,000.00	EA	\$55,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$63,128.00	\$63,128.00	\$59,400.00	\$59,400.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
46	REMOVE CONTROLLER	1	\$600.00	EA	\$600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$203.00	\$203.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
47	REMOVE PULL BOX AND RESURFACE SIDEWALK	1	\$350.00	EA	\$350.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$111.00	\$111.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$110.00

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

		Engineer's Estimate (1) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.				(2) CT & T Concrete Paving, Inc.				(3) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(4) Excel Paving Company	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount		\$8,533,000.00				\$10,356,597.57				\$10,406,894.00		\$10,558,831.00	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48	REMOVE VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	3	\$250.00	EA	\$750.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
49	REMOVE TYPE 1 FOUNDATION	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
50	REMOVE TYPE 15 FOUNDATION	1	\$2,100.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
51	REMOVE TYPE 17 FOUNDATION	1	\$2,300.00	EA	\$2,300.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
52	REWIRE CONTROLLER CABINET	2	\$3,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,582.00	\$7,164.00	\$3,960.00	\$7,920.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
53	25' SIGNAL MAST ARM	1	\$4,600.00	EA	\$4,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,776.00	\$5,776.00	\$7,472.00	\$7,472.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
54	12' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	2	\$1,500.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,794.00	\$9,588.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
55	6' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	1	\$1,400.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
56	INSTALL 6' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	24	\$400.00	EA	\$9,600.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,994.00	\$47,856.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00
57	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	3	\$750.00	EA	\$2,250.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$658.00	\$1,974.00	\$671.00	\$2,013.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
58	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON PLATE	3	\$300.00	EA	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$48.00	\$144.00	\$71.00	\$213.00
59	RETROREFLECTIVE STREET NAME SIGN	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
60	3-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	5	\$1,500.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,770.00	\$8,850.00	\$4,664.00	\$23,320.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
61	5-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	2	\$2,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,582.00	\$5,164.00	\$5,203.00	\$10,406.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
62	DETAIL 21 (ONE-COAT PAINT)	315	\$2.00	LF	\$630.00	\$0.35	\$110.25	\$0.35	\$110.25	\$2.00	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$315.00
63	DETAIL 28 (ONE-COAT PAINT)	103	\$2.00	LF	\$206.00	\$0.70	\$72.10	\$0.69	\$71.07	\$2.00	\$206.00	\$1.00	\$103.00
64	DETAIL 31 (ONE-COAT PAINT)	2788	\$2.00	LF	\$5,576.00	\$0.70	\$1,951.60	\$0.69	\$1,923.72	\$1.00	\$2,788.00	\$1.00	\$2,788.00
65	DETAIL 8 (ONE-COAT PAINT)	90	\$1.00	LF	\$90.00	\$0.40	\$36.00	\$0.35	\$31.50	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
66	DETAIL 22 (THERMOPLASTIC)	3309	\$6.00	LF	\$19,854.00	\$2.00	\$6,618.00	\$2.01	\$6,651.09	\$3.00	\$9,927.00	\$2.00	\$6,618.00

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

		Engineer's Estimate (1) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.				(2) CT & T Concrete Paving, Inc.				(3) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(4) Excel Paving Company	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount		\$8,533,000.00				\$10,356,597.57				\$10,406,894.00		\$10,558,831.00	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	DETAIL 25 (THERMOPLASTIC)	594	\$2.50	LF	\$1,485.00	\$1.50	\$891.00	\$1.43	\$849.42	\$2.00	\$1,188.00	\$2.00	\$1,188.00
68	DETAIL 27 (THERMOPLASTIC)	10	\$3.00	LF	\$30.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$2.01	\$20.10	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$20.00
69	DETAIL 29 (THERMOPLASTIC)	726	\$3.00	LF	\$2,178.00	\$4.00	\$2,904.00	\$4.02	\$2,918.52	\$3.00	\$2,178.00	\$4.00	\$2,904.00
70	DETAIL 32 (THERMOPLASTIC)	5824	\$2.00	LF	\$11,648.00	\$4.00	\$23,296.00	\$4.02	\$23,412.48	\$2.00	\$11,648.00	\$4.00	\$23,296.00
71	DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	1011	\$2.50	LF	\$2,527.50	\$1.70	\$1,718.70	\$1.73	\$1,749.03	\$3.00	\$3,033.00	\$2.00	\$2,022.00
72	DETAIL 41 (THERMOPLASTIC)	67	\$2.00	LF	\$134.00	\$6.00	\$402.00	\$5.75	\$385.25	\$4.00	\$268.00	\$5.00	\$335.00
73	DETAIL 9 (THERMOPLASTIC)	8086	\$2.00	LF	\$16,172.00	\$1.50	\$12,129.00	\$1.44	\$11,643.84	\$2.00	\$16,172.00	\$2.00	\$16,172.00
74	DETAIL 38A (ONE-COAT PAINT)	201	\$1.50	LF	\$301.50	\$0.35	\$70.35	\$0.35	\$70.35	\$1.00	\$201.00	\$1.00	\$201.00
75	DETAIL 27B (ONE-COAT PAINT)	12283	\$0.50	LF	\$6,141.50	\$0.35	\$4,299.05	\$0.35	\$4,299.05	\$1.00	\$12,283.00	\$1.00	\$12,283.00
76	DETAIL 27B (THERMOPLASTIC)	1099	\$2.00	LF	\$2,198.00	\$1.50	\$1,648.50	\$1.44	\$1,582.56	\$2.00	\$2,198.00	\$2.00	\$2,198.00
77	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ONE-COAT PAINT)	214	\$4.00	SF	\$856.00	\$3.40	\$727.60	\$3.16	\$676.24	\$4.00	\$856.00	\$3.00	\$642.00
78	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)	1902	\$14.00	SF	\$26,628.00	\$6.50	\$12,363.00	\$6.33	\$12,039.66	\$10.50	\$19,971.00	\$6.00	\$11,412.00
79	12" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	913	\$6.00	LF	\$5,478.00	\$4.50	\$4,108.50	\$4.60	\$4,199.80	\$5.00	\$4,565.00	\$4.00	\$3,652.00
80	24" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	1762	\$10.00	LF	\$17,620.00	\$9.00	\$15,858.00	\$9.20	\$16,210.40	\$9.00	\$15,858.00	\$8.00	\$14,096.00
81	4" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	1755	\$4.00	LF	\$7,020.00	\$0.60	\$1,053.00	\$0.58	\$1,017.90	\$3.00	\$5,265.00	\$1.00	\$1,755.00
82	6" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	28	\$3.00	LF	\$84.00	\$0.90	\$25.20	\$1.15	\$32.20	\$3.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$28.00
83	REMOVE DETAIL 21 (PAINT)	315	\$3.00	LF	\$945.00	\$0.60	\$189.00	\$1.15	\$362.25	\$2.00	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$315.00
84	REMOVE DETAIL 28 (PAINT)	103	\$2.00	LF	\$206.00	\$1.20	\$123.60	\$0.58	\$59.74	\$2.00	\$206.00	\$1.00	\$103.00
85	REMOVE DETAIL 31 (PAINT)	2788	\$1.00	LF	\$2,788.00	\$1.20	\$3,345.60	\$0.86	\$2,397.68	\$1.50	\$4,182.00	\$1.00	\$2,788.00

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

		Engineer's Estimate (1) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.				(2) CT & T Concrete Paving, Inc.				(3) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(4) Excel Paving Company	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount		\$8,533,000.00				\$10,356,597.57				\$10,406,894.00		\$10,558,831.00	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
86	REMOVE DETAIL 8 (PAINT)	90	\$3.50	LF	\$315.00	\$0.60	\$54.00	\$0.58	\$52.20	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
87	REMOVE DETAIL 22 (THERMOPLASTIC)	3827	\$8.00	LF	\$30,616.00	\$1.00	\$3,827.00	\$1.15	\$4,401.05	\$2.00	\$7,654.00	\$1.00	\$3,827.00
88	REMOVE DETAIL 24 (THERMOPLASTIC)	574	\$3.00	LF	\$1,722.00	\$1.00	\$574.00	\$1.15	\$660.10	\$1.50	\$861.00	\$1.00	\$574.00
89	REMOVE DETAIL 25 (THERMOPLASTIC)	593	\$3.00	LF	\$1,779.00	\$1.00	\$593.00	\$0.58	\$343.94	\$2.00	\$1,186.00	\$1.00	\$593.00
90	REMOVE DETAIL 29 (THERMOPLASTIC)	358	\$3.00	LF	\$1,074.00	\$1.80	\$644.40	\$0.86	\$307.88	\$1.50	\$537.00	\$2.00	\$716.00
91	REMOVE DETAIL 32 (THERMOPLASTIC)	5262	\$3.00	LF	\$15,786.00	\$1.80	\$9,471.60	\$1.73	\$9,103.26	\$1.50	\$7,893.00	\$2.00	\$10,524.00
92	REMOVE DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	657	\$3.50	LF	\$2,299.50	\$1.00	\$657.00	\$0.86	\$565.02	\$2.00	\$1,314.00	\$1.00	\$657.00
93	REMOVE DETAIL 9 (THERMOPLASTIC)	11441	\$1.00	LF	\$11,441.00	\$0.90	\$10,296.90	\$0.86	\$9,839.26	\$2.00	\$22,882.00	\$1.00	\$11,441.00
94	REMOVE DETAIL 38A (PAINT)	51	\$2.00	LF	\$102.00	\$0.60	\$30.60	\$0.58	\$29.58	\$2.00	\$102.00	\$1.00	\$51.00
95	REMOVE DETAIL 27B (PAINT)	12283	\$1.00	LF	\$12,283.00	\$0.60	\$7,369.80	\$0.58	\$7,124.14	\$2.00	\$24,566.00	\$1.00	\$12,283.00
96	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)	30	\$3.50	SF	\$105.00	\$1.80	\$54.00	\$1.73	\$51.90	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$60.00
97	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)	838	\$3.00	SF	\$2,514.00	\$3.00	\$2,514.00	\$2.88	\$2,413.44	\$5.00	\$4,190.00	\$3.00	\$2,514.00
98	REMOVE 12" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	1755	\$9.00	LF	\$15,795.00	\$3.00	\$5,265.00	\$2.88	\$5,054.40	\$5.00	\$8,775.00	\$3.00	\$5,265.00
99	REMOVE 4" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	2028	\$5.00	LF	\$10,140.00	\$0.90	\$1,825.20	\$0.86	\$1,744.08	\$2.00	\$4,056.00	\$1.00	\$2,028.00
100	REMOVE 8" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	15	\$8.00	LF	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.09	\$1.35	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
101	SIGN PANEL	7	\$300.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$143.75	\$1,006.25	\$314.00	\$2,198.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
102	INSTALL ONE-POST (ROADSIDE SIGN)	19	\$240.00	EA	\$4,560.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$287.50	\$5,462.50	\$545.00	\$10,355.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

		Engineer's Estimate (1) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.				(2) CT & T Concrete Paving, Inc.		(3) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(4) Excel Paving Company			
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount		\$8,533,000.00				\$10,356,597.57		\$10,406,894.00		\$10,558,831.00			
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
103	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET)	7	\$150.00	EA	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$115.00	\$805.00	\$314.00	\$2,198.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
104	RELOCATE SIGN	66	\$320.00	EA	\$21,120.00	\$200.00	\$13,200.00	\$201.25	\$13,282.50	\$429.00	\$28,314.00	\$175.00	\$11,550.00
105	REMOVE SIGN	16	\$50.00	EA	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$57.50	\$920.00	\$77.00	\$1,232.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
106	REMOVE SIGN POST	5	\$25.00	EA	\$125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$99.00	\$495.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
107	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$169,000.00	LS	\$169,000.00	\$317,968.85	\$317,968.85	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$536,276.00	\$536,276.00	\$1,162,000.00	\$1,162,000.00
108	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	\$15,000.00	EA	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
109	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	\$219,380.00	LS	\$219,380.00	\$485,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$289,000.00	\$289,000.00	\$1,453,933.00	\$1,453,933.00	\$352,000.00	\$352,000.00
110	LITTER RECEPTACLE	26	\$950.00	EA	\$24,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,570.00	\$40,820.00	\$2,700.00	\$70,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$59,800.00
111	DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" THICK	1997	\$15.00	SF	\$29,955.00	\$15.00	\$29,955.00	\$20.00	\$39,940.00	\$4.00	\$7,988.00	\$6.00	\$11,982.00
112	INTERCEPT CONDUIT	2	\$300.00	EA	\$600.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$573.00	\$1,146.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
113	3" CONDUIT	572	\$80.00	LF	\$45,760.00	\$265.00	\$151,580.00	\$170.00	\$97,240.00	\$266.50	\$152,438.00	\$160.00	\$91,520.00
114	TYPE 19 STANDARD FOUNDATION	1	\$4,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,683.00	\$5,683.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
115	REMOVE PULL BOX	10	\$350.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
116	TYPE 15TS STANDARD FOUNDATION	2	\$5,500.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00	\$2,709.00	\$5,418.00	\$7,150.00	\$14,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
117	PLATE HOLE TO SMOOTH FINISH	1	\$300.00	EA	\$300.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$620.00	\$620.00
118	RECONSTRUCT CATCH BASIN	4	\$12,750.00	EA	\$51,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,000.00	\$108,000.00
119	PET WASTE STATION	12	\$265.00	EA	\$3,180.00	\$480.00	\$5,760.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$284.00	\$3,408.00
120	REMOVE DLC WIRING	772	\$1.50	LF	\$1,158.00	\$0.55	\$424.60	\$0.40	\$308.80	\$1.00	\$772.00	\$1.00	\$772.00
121	ADJUST PULL BOX	15	\$500.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$440.00	\$6,600.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$440.00	\$6,600.00	\$82.00	\$1,230.00
122	PCC LOCAL DEPRESSION	4	\$1,000.00	CY	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
123	LED COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN HEAD (COMPLETE)	3	\$750.00	EA	\$2,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,365.00	\$4,095.00	\$1,353.00	\$4,059.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
124	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	\$24,820.00	EA	\$24,820.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,600.00	\$37,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
125	RUBBER WALKWAY	47489	\$28.36	SF	\$1,346,788.04	\$33.00	\$1,567,137.00	\$36.00	\$1,709,604.00	\$17.00	\$807,313.00	\$31.00	\$1,472,159.00
126	TREE BUBBLER	236	\$98.00	EA	\$23,128.00	\$130.00	\$30,680.00	\$88.00	\$20,768.00	\$74.00	\$17,464.00	\$116.00	\$27,376.00

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

		Engineer's Estimate (1) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.				(2) CT & T Concrete Paving, Inc.				(3) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(4) Excel Paving Company	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount		\$8,533,000.00				\$10,356,597.57				\$10,406,894.00		\$10,558,831.00	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
127	INTERCEPT CONDUIT	2	\$300.00	EA	\$600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$573.00	\$1,146.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
128	REMOVE TYPE 17 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.) NEAR OVERHEAD HIGH VOLTAGE	1	\$15,500.00	EA	\$15,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,055.00	\$2,055.00	\$8,992.00	\$8,992.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
129	REMOVE TYPE 15 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.) NEAR OVERHEAD HIGH VOLTAGE	1	\$11,000.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$777.00	\$777.00	\$8,992.00	\$8,992.00	\$710.00	\$710.00
130	LED LUMINAIRES (200W HPS EQUIVALENT)	3	\$1,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,030.00	\$3,090.00	\$506.00	\$1,518.00	\$940.00	\$2,820.00
131	REALIGN VIDEO DETECTION ZONE	1	\$1,700.00	EA	\$1,700.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
132	REMOVE TYPE 1-A STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	1	\$900.00	EA	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
133	INSTALL STREETLIGHT POLE	24	\$1,500.00	EA	\$36,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$55,200.00	\$462.00	\$11,088.00	\$2,310.00	\$55,440.00	\$420.00	\$10,080.00
134	ADJUST PULL BOX	8	\$500.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$154.00	\$1,232.00
135	NOX AND PM10 REDUCTION MONTHLY REPORTS (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	12	\$500.00	MTH	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
136	TYPE 15 STANDARD	1	\$6,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,419.00	\$5,419.00	\$10,378.00	\$10,378.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
137	REWIRE INTERSECTION	1	\$25,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$79,800.00	\$79,800.00	\$26,840.00	\$26,840.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
138	REMOVE CONFLICT MONITOR	1	\$200.00	EA	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
139	TYPE 2010 CONFLICT MONITOR	1	\$2,400.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,863.00	\$3,863.00	\$3,630.00	\$3,630.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
140	PED PUSH BUTTON POST	1	\$950.00	EA	\$950.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$718.00	\$718.00	\$836.00	\$836.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
141	PED PUSH BUTTON POST FOUNDATION	2	\$1,350.00	EA	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$584.00	\$1,168.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
142	COMPOSITE TYPE 2 PULL BOX	4	\$1,300.00	EA	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,086.00	\$4,344.00	\$990.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

		Engineer's Estimate		(1) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.		(2) CT & T Concrete Paving, Inc.		(3) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(4) Excel Paving Company			
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount				\$8,533,000.00		\$10,356,597.57		\$10,406,894.00		\$10,558,831.00			
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
143	COMPOSITE TYPE 3 PULL BOX	2	\$1,500.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,789.00	\$3,578.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
144	PROTECT EXISTING INTERCONNECT CABLE	1	\$500.00	LS	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
145	TYPE 19 STANDARD NEAR HIGH VOLTAGE LINES (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	1	\$18,000.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,634.00	\$21,634.00	\$24,475.00	\$24,475.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
146	REMOVE TREE WELL	127	\$1,800.00	EA	\$228,600.00	\$250.00	\$31,750.00	\$340.00	\$43,180.00	\$300.00	\$38,100.00	\$200.00	\$25,400.00
147	ELECTRIC METER	1	\$3,500.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,825.00	\$5,825.00	\$25,080.00	\$25,080.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
148	LED LUMINAIRE (150W HPS EQUIVALENT)	24	\$1,400.00	EA	\$33,600.00	\$340.00	\$8,160.00	\$576.00	\$13,824.00	\$341.00	\$8,184.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00
149	CONCRETE STREETLIGHT POLE	24	\$6,700.00	EA	\$160,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$3,591.00	\$86,184.00	\$4,015.00	\$96,360.00	\$3,600.00	\$86,400.00
150	LITTER RECEPTACLE INSTALLATION	26	\$75.00	EA	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$54,600.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$600.00	\$15,600.00
151	PET WASTE STATION INSTALLATION	12	\$200.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,760.00	\$21,120.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00
152	SERVICE CONNECTION (SCE)	8	\$15,500.00	EA	\$124,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,545.00	\$20,360.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00
153	CONCRETE STREETLIGHT FOUNDATION (30"SQX48"DEEP)	24	\$1,200.00	EA	\$28,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,637.00	\$39,288.00	\$1,540.00	\$36,960.00	\$1,700.00	\$40,800.00
154	PULL BOX TYPE 2 WITH COVER	125	\$620.00	EA	\$77,500.00	\$750.00	\$93,750.00	\$1,086.00	\$135,750.00	\$770.00	\$96,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$137,500.00
155	PULL BOX TYPE 3 WITH COVER	13	\$790.00	EA	\$10,270.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,720.00	\$22,360.00	\$1,287.00	\$16,731.00	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00
156	NO. 8 CONDUCTORS	77600	\$2.29	LF	\$177,704.00	\$2.20	\$170,720.00	\$2.00	\$155,200.00	\$2.20	\$170,720.00	\$2.00	\$155,200.00
157	NO. 10 CONDUCTORS	980	\$1.77	LF	\$1,734.60	\$1.65	\$1,617.00	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$1.65	\$1,617.00	\$1.00	\$980.00
158	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN LIGHT FOUNDATION	74	\$880.00	EA	\$65,120.00	\$1,550.00	\$114,700.00	\$1,558.00	\$115,292.00	\$1,540.00	\$113,960.00	\$1,600.00	\$118,400.00
159	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE	74	\$1,000.00	EA	\$74,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$140,600.00	\$512.00	\$37,888.00	\$1,870.00	\$138,380.00	\$520.00	\$38,480.00

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

		Engineer's Estimate (1) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.		(2) CT & T Concrete Paving, Inc.		(3) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(4) Excel Paving Company					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount		\$8,533,000.00		\$10,356,597.57		\$10,406,894.00		\$10,558,831.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
160	RELOCATE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON INCLUDING WIRING	1	\$600.00	EA	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$559.00	\$559.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
161	6' LUMINAIRE ARM (STREETLIGHTS)	24	\$800.00	EA	\$19,200.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$462.00	\$11,088.00	\$396.00	\$9,504.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
162	TREE WITH TREE WELL PER MOD STD PLAN 519	118	\$2,200.00	EA	\$259,600.00	\$720.00	\$84,960.00	\$1,800.00	\$212,400.00	\$1,729.00	\$204,022.00	\$810.00	\$95,580.00
163	PEDESTRIAN STREET LIGHT POLE WITH POST TOP LUMINAIRE	74	\$7,200.00	EA	\$532,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$325,600.00	\$5,043.00	\$373,182.00	\$4,400.00	\$325,600.00	\$5,100.00	\$377,400.00
164	TYPE 2070 CONTROLLER WITH D4 SOFTWARE	1	\$10,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$17,254.00	\$17,254.00	\$14,136.00	\$14,136.00	\$16,736.00	\$16,736.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
165	REMOVE BUS SHELTER & REINSTALL AFTER CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING ELECTRICAL AND SIGNAGE	1	\$5,000.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$10,180.00	\$10,180.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
166	REMOVE GPS UNIT	1	\$200.00	EA	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$366.00	\$366.00	\$121.00	\$121.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
167	RELOCATE PED PUSH BUTTON POST (COMPLETE)	1	\$700.00	EA	\$700.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
168	REMOVE PED PUSH BUTTON POST FOUNDATION	1	\$650.00	EA	\$650.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
169	PED PUSH BUTTON	1	\$750.00	EA	\$750.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$429.00	\$429.00	\$671.00	\$671.00	\$430.00	\$430.00
170	PED PUSH BUTTON PLATE	2	\$300.00	EA	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$48.00	\$96.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
171	REMOVE ILD SENSOR UNITS	7	\$150.00	EA	\$1,050.00	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$122.00	\$854.00	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$123.00	\$861.00
172	TYPE 15 STANDARD (NEAR HIGH VOLTAGE)	1	\$11,000.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,090.00	\$13,090.00	\$15,180.00	\$15,180.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
173	13' WIDE CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK	230	\$50.00	LF	\$11,500.00	\$31.00	\$7,130.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$14.00	\$3,220.00	\$28.00	\$6,440.00
174	SURVEYING SERVICES	1	\$268,000.00	LS	\$268,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$31,460.00	\$31,460.00	\$31,460.00	\$31,460.00	\$279,000.00	\$279,000.00
Unit Price Total				\$11,820,832.64		\$8,533,000.00		\$10,356,597.57		\$10,406,894.00		\$10,558,831.00	
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$150,000.00		\$0.00	

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

		Engineer's Estimate (1) Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.				(2) CT & T Concrete Paving, Inc.		(3) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(4) Excel Paving Company	
		Amount	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount		\$8,533,000.00					\$10,356,597.57		\$10,406,894.00		\$10,558,831.00
(2) Unit Price Detail											
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount					\$8,533,000.00		\$10,356,597.57		\$10,256,894.00		\$10,558,831.00
Comments		APPARENT LOW BIDDER									



Los Angeles County Public Works
 Project Management Division III
BID SUMMARY
 (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate (5) Landscape Support Services

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$12,728,831.00

(2) Unit Price Detail

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00						
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	12	\$500.00	MTH	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00						
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00						
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00						
5	PREPARATION OF THE SWPPP (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00						
6	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SWPPP	1	\$202,000.00	LS	\$202,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00						
7	SHORING OF OPEN EXCAVATIONS	1	\$9,000.00	LS	\$9,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00						
8	PREPARATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$7000)	1	\$7,000.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00						
9	PREPARATION OF THE DEBRIS CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION PLAN	1	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00						

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate (5) Landscape Support Services

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$12,728,831.00

(2) Unit Price Detail

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	(STIPULATED UNIT PRICE \$1500)												
10	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE DEBRIS CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION PLAN	1	\$4,000.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00						
11	PREPARATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1500)	1	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00						
12	OFFICE FACILITIES	12	\$4,000.00	MTH	\$48,000.00	\$20,285.00	\$243,420.00						
13	MOBILIZATION	1	\$1,165,000.00	LS	\$1,165,000.00	\$1,142,300.00	\$1,142,300.00						
14	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$136,800.00	LS	\$136,800.00	\$408,900.00	\$408,900.00						
15	TREE REMOVAL (6"-12" DIAMETER)	107	\$750.00	EA	\$80,250.00	\$1,196.00	\$127,972.00						
16	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-REINFORCED)	1477	\$240.00	CY	\$354,480.00	\$337.00	\$497,749.00						
17	CONCRETE REMOVAL (REINFORCED)	22	\$830.00	CY	\$18,260.00	\$528.00	\$11,616.00						
18	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3925	\$160.00	CY	\$628,000.00	\$119.00	\$467,075.00						
19	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	2770	\$100.00	CY	\$277,000.00	\$127.00	\$351,790.00						
20	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 100-E-100)	397	\$250.00	CY	\$99,250.00	\$300.00	\$119,100.00						
21	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	306	\$600.00	CY	\$183,600.00	\$781.00	\$238,986.00						
22	AC PAVEMENT	15	\$560.00	TON	\$8,400.00	\$595.00	\$8,925.00						
23	AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK)	619	\$312.00	TON	\$193,128.00	\$282.00	\$174,558.00						
24	ADJUST MANHOLE	7	\$1,000.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$3,109.00	\$21,763.00						
25	PCC PAVEMENT	9	\$750.00	CY	\$6,750.00	\$1,067.00	\$9,603.00						
26	CURB DRAIN PER STD PLAN 150, N=1, CASE 1 INLET	116	\$1,500.00	EA	\$174,000.00	\$1,358.00	\$157,528.00						
27	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-VAR	155	\$66.00	LF	\$10,230.00	\$145.00	\$22,475.00						
28	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-6	4853	\$67.00	LF	\$325,151.00	\$140.00	\$679,420.00						

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate (5) Landscape Support Services

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$12,728,831.00

(2) Unit Price Detail

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	5084	\$71.00	LF	\$360,964.00	\$142.00	\$721,928.00						
30	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR	20	\$160.00	LF	\$3,200.00	\$176.00	\$3,520.00						
31	LONGITUDINAL GUTTER	2	\$1,000.00	CY	\$2,000.00	\$2,275.00	\$4,550.00						
32	PCC WALK, 4" THICK	52563	\$13.00	SF	\$683,319.00	\$8.00	\$420,504.00						
33	PCC CURB RAMPS	54	\$1,200.00	CY	\$64,800.00	\$1,621.00	\$87,534.00						
34	PCC WALK & CURB RAMPS, 4" THICK	130	\$45.00	SF	\$5,850.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00						
35	PCC DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	1410	\$18.00	SF	\$25,380.00	\$15.00	\$21,150.00						
36	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	205	\$120.00	SF	\$24,600.00	\$66.00	\$13,530.00						
37	WATERMETER VAULT	4	\$25,000.00	EA	\$100,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00						
38	1-1/2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	498	\$130.00	LF	\$64,740.00	\$58.00	\$28,884.00						
39	1-1/2" CONDUIT (GRC)	5	\$120.00	LF	\$600.00	\$196.00	\$980.00						
40	2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	165	\$110.00	LF	\$18,150.00	\$109.00	\$17,985.00						
41	2-1/2" CONDUIT (GRC)	20	\$150.00	LF	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00						
42	3" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	15544	\$120.00	LF	\$1,865,280.00	\$43.00	\$668,392.00						
43	2-PAIR DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	1105	\$4.00	LF	\$4,420.00	\$2.00	\$2,210.00						
44	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR AND LEADS SAW CUT	270	\$22.00	LF	\$5,940.00	\$160.00	\$43,200.00						
45	4-CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (COMPLETE)	1	\$55,000.00	EA	\$55,000.00	\$57,390.00	\$57,390.00						
46	REMOVE CONTROLLER	1	\$600.00	EA	\$600.00	\$185.00	\$185.00						
47	REMOVE PULL BOX AND RESURFACE SIDEWALK	1	\$350.00	EA	\$350.00	\$101.00	\$101.00						
48	REMOVE VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	3	\$250.00	EA	\$750.00	\$118.00	\$354.00						
49	REMOVE TYPE 1 FOUNDATION	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00						
50	REMOVE TYPE 15 FOUNDATION	1	\$2,100.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00						
51	REMOVE TYPE 17 FOUNDATION	1	\$2,300.00	EA	\$2,300.00	\$6,765.00	\$6,765.00						

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate (5) Landscape Support Services

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$12,728,831.00

(2) Unit Price Detail

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52	REWIRE CONTROLLER CABINET	2	\$3,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00						
53	25' SIGNAL MAST ARM	1	\$4,600.00	EA	\$4,600.00	\$5,251.00	\$5,251.00						
54	12' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	2	\$1,500.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00						
55	6' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	1	\$1,400.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,673.00	\$1,673.00						
56	INSTALL 6' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	24	\$400.00	EA	\$9,600.00	\$1,813.00	\$43,512.00						
57	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	3	\$750.00	EA	\$2,250.00	\$598.00	\$1,794.00						
58	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON PLATE	3	\$300.00	EA	\$900.00	\$69.00	\$207.00						
59	RETROREFLECTIVE STREET NAME SIGN	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,109.00	\$1,109.00						
60	3-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	5	\$1,500.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$1,609.00	\$8,045.00						
61	5-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	2	\$2,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$2,348.00	\$4,696.00						
62	DETAIL 21 (ONE-COAT PAINT)	315	\$2.00	LF	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$3,150.00						
63	DETAIL 28 (ONE-COAT PAINT)	103	\$2.00	LF	\$206.00	\$10.00	\$1,030.00						
64	DETAIL 31 (ONE-COAT PAINT)	2788	\$2.00	LF	\$5,576.00	\$10.00	\$27,880.00						
65	DETAIL 8 (ONE-COAT PAINT)	90	\$1.00	LF	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$900.00						
66	DETAIL 22 (THERMOPLASTIC)	3309	\$6.00	LF	\$19,854.00	\$10.00	\$33,090.00						
67	DETAIL 25 (THERMOPLASTIC)	594	\$2.50	LF	\$1,485.00	\$10.00	\$5,940.00						
68	DETAIL 27 (THERMOPLASTIC)	10	\$3.00	LF	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$100.00						
69	DETAIL 29 (THERMOPLASTIC)	726	\$3.00	LF	\$2,178.00	\$10.00	\$7,260.00						
70	DETAIL 32 (THERMOPLASTIC)	5824	\$2.00	LF	\$11,648.00	\$10.00	\$58,240.00						
71	DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	1011	\$2.50	LF	\$2,527.50	\$10.00	\$10,110.00						
72	DETAIL 41 (THERMOPLASTIC)	67	\$2.00	LF	\$134.00	\$10.00	\$670.00						
73	DETAIL 9 (THERMOPLASTIC)	8086	\$2.00	LF	\$16,172.00	\$10.00	\$80,860.00						
74	DETAIL 38A (ONE-COAT PAINT)	201	\$1.50	LF	\$301.50	\$10.00	\$2,010.00						
75	DETAIL 27B (ONE-COAT PAINT)	12283	\$0.50	LF	\$6,141.50	\$10.00	\$122,830.00						
76	DETAIL 27B (THERMOPLASTIC)	1099	\$2.00	LF	\$2,198.00	\$10.00	\$10,990.00						
77	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ONE-COAT PAINT)	214	\$4.00	SF	\$856.00	\$10.00	\$2,140.00						

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate (5) Landscape Support Services

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$12,728,831.00

(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
78	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)	1902	\$14.00	SF	\$26,628.00	\$10.00	\$19,020.00						
79	12" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	913	\$6.00	LF	\$5,478.00	\$5.00	\$4,565.00						
80	24" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	1762	\$10.00	LF	\$17,620.00	\$20.00	\$35,240.00						
81	4" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	1755	\$4.00	LF	\$7,020.00	\$5.00	\$8,775.00						
82	6" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	28	\$3.00	LF	\$84.00	\$5.00	\$140.00						
83	REMOVE DETAIL 21 (PAINT)	315	\$3.00	LF	\$945.00	\$25.00	\$7,875.00						
84	REMOVE DETAIL 28 (PAINT)	103	\$2.00	LF	\$206.00	\$25.00	\$2,575.00						
85	REMOVE DETAIL 31 (PAINT)	2788	\$1.00	LF	\$2,788.00	\$25.00	\$69,700.00						
86	REMOVE DETAIL 8 (PAINT)	90	\$3.50	LF	\$315.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00						
87	REMOVE DETAIL 22 (THERMOPLASTIC)	3827	\$8.00	LF	\$30,616.00	\$25.00	\$95,675.00						
88	REMOVE DETAIL 24 (THERMOPLASTIC)	574	\$3.00	LF	\$1,722.00	\$25.00	\$14,350.00						
89	REMOVE DETAIL 25 (THERMOPLASTIC)	593	\$3.00	LF	\$1,779.00	\$25.00	\$14,825.00						
90	REMOVE DETAIL 29 (THERMOPLASTIC)	358	\$3.00	LF	\$1,074.00	\$25.00	\$8,950.00						
91	REMOVE DETAIL 32 (THERMOPLASTIC)	5262	\$3.00	LF	\$15,786.00	\$25.00	\$131,550.00						
92	REMOVE DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	657	\$3.50	LF	\$2,299.50	\$25.00	\$16,425.00						
93	REMOVE DETAIL 9 (THERMOPLASTIC)	11441	\$1.00	LF	\$11,441.00	\$25.00	\$286,025.00						
94	REMOVE DETAIL 38A (PAINT)	51	\$2.00	LF	\$102.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00						
95	REMOVE DETAIL 27B (PAINT)	12283	\$1.00	LF	\$12,283.00	\$25.00	\$307,075.00						
96	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)	30	\$3.50	SF	\$105.00	\$25.00	\$750.00						
97	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)	838	\$3.00	SF	\$2,514.00	\$25.00	\$20,950.00						

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate (5) Landscape Support Services

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$12,728,831.00

(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
98	REMOVE 12" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	1755	\$9.00	LF	\$15,795.00	\$25.00	\$43,875.00						
99	REMOVE 4" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	2028	\$5.00	LF	\$10,140.00	\$25.00	\$50,700.00						
100	REMOVE 8" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	15	\$8.00	LF	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$375.00						
101	SIGN PANEL	7	\$300.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$35.00						
102	INSTALL ONE-POST (ROADSIDE SIGN)	19	\$240.00	EA	\$4,560.00	\$5.00	\$95.00						
103	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET)	7	\$150.00	EA	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$35.00						
104	RELOCATE SIGN	66	\$320.00	EA	\$21,120.00	\$5.00	\$330.00						
105	REMOVE SIGN	16	\$50.00	EA	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$80.00						
106	REMOVE SIGN POST	5	\$25.00	EA	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$25.00						
107	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$169,000.00	LS	\$169,000.00	\$560,780.00	\$560,780.00						
108	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	\$15,000.00	EA	\$30,000.00	\$39,600.00	\$79,200.00						
109	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	\$219,380.00	LS	\$219,380.00	\$339,500.00	\$339,500.00						
110	LITTER RECEPTACLE	26	\$950.00	EA	\$24,700.00	\$1,073.00	\$27,898.00						
111	DECOMPOSED GRANITE, 3" THICK	1997	\$15.00	SF	\$29,955.00	\$5.00	\$9,985.00						
112	INTERCEPT CONDUIT	2	\$300.00	EA	\$600.00	\$521.00	\$1,042.00						
113	3" CONDUIT	572	\$80.00	LF	\$45,760.00	\$155.00	\$88,660.00						
114	TYPE 19 STANDARD FOUNDATION	1	\$4,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$5,167.00	\$5,167.00						
115	REMOVE PULL BOX	10	\$350.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$101.00	\$1,010.00						
116	TYPE 15TS STANDARD FOUNDATION	2	\$5,500.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$2,463.00	\$4,926.00						
117	PLATE HOLE TO SMOOTH FINISH	1	\$300.00	EA	\$300.00	\$618.00	\$618.00						
118	RECONSTRUCT CATCH BASIN	4	\$12,750.00	EA	\$51,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00						
119	PET WASTE STATION	12	\$265.00	EA	\$3,180.00	\$687.50	\$8,250.00						
120	REMOVE DLC WIRING	772	\$1.50	LF	\$1,158.00	\$2.00	\$1,544.00						
121	ADJUST PULL BOX	15	\$500.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$955.00	\$14,325.00						
122	PCC LOCAL DEPRESSION	4	\$1,000.00	CY	\$4,000.00	\$2,022.00	\$8,088.00						

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate (5) Landscape Support Services

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$12,728,831.00

(2) Unit Price Detail

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
123	LED COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN HEAD (COMPLETE)	3	\$750.00	EA	\$2,250.00	\$1,241.00	\$3,723.00						
124	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	\$24,820.00	EA	\$24,820.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00						
125	RUBBER WALKWAY	47489	\$28.36	SF	\$1,346,788.04	\$28.00	\$1,329,692.00						
126	TREE BUBBLER	236	\$98.00	EA	\$23,128.00	\$119.00	\$28,084.00						
127	INTERCEPT CONDUIT	2	\$300.00	EA	\$600.00	\$521.00	\$1,042.00						
128	REMOVE TYPE 17 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.) NEAR OVERHEAD HIGH VOLTAGE	1	\$15,500.00	EA	\$15,500.00	\$1,869.00	\$1,869.00						
129	REMOVE TYPE 15 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.) NEAR OVERHEAD HIGH VOLTAGE	1	\$11,000.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$707.00	\$707.00						
130	LED LUMINAIRES (200W HPS EQUIVALENT)	3	\$1,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$313.00	\$939.00						
131	REALIGN VIDEO DETECTION ZONE	1	\$1,700.00	EA	\$1,700.00	\$2,928.00	\$2,928.00						
132	REMOVE TYPE 1-A STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	1	\$900.00	EA	\$900.00	\$236.00	\$236.00						
133	INSTALL STREETLIGHT POLE	24	\$1,500.00	EA	\$36,000.00	\$420.00	\$10,080.00						
134	ADJUST PULL BOX	8	\$500.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$154.00	\$1,232.00						
135	NOX AND PM10 REDUCTION MONTHLY REPORTS (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	12	\$500.00	MTH	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00						
136	TYPE 15 STANDARD	1	\$6,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$4,927.00	\$4,927.00						
137	REWIRE INTERSECTION	1	\$25,000.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$72,545.00	\$72,545.00						
138	REMOVE CONFLICT MONITOR	1	\$200.00	EA	\$200.00	\$145.00	\$145.00						
139	TYPE 2010 CONFLICT MONITOR	1	\$2,400.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$3,512.00	\$3,512.00						
140	PED PUSH BUTTON POST	1	\$950.00	EA	\$950.00	\$718.00	\$718.00						

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate (5) Landscape Support Services

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$12,728,831.00

(2) Unit Price Detail

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
141	PED PUSH BUTTON POST FOUNDATION	2	\$1,350.00	EA	\$2,700.00	\$584.00	\$1,168.00						
142	COMPOSITE TYPE 2 PULL BOX	4	\$1,300.00	EA	\$5,200.00	\$1,086.00	\$4,344.00						
143	COMPOSITE TYPE 3 PULL BOX	2	\$1,500.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$1,789.00	\$3,578.00						
144	PROTECT EXISTING INTERCONNECT CABLE	1	\$500.00	LS	\$500.00	\$3,065.00	\$3,065.00						
145	TYPE 19 STANDARD NEAR HIGH VOLTAGE LINES (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	1	\$18,000.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$21,634.00	\$21,634.00						
146	REMOVE TREE WELL	127	\$1,800.00	EA	\$228,600.00	\$691.00	\$87,757.00						
147	ELECTRIC METER	1	\$3,500.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$5,825.00	\$5,825.00						
148	LED LUMINAIRE (150W HPS EQUIVALENT)	24	\$1,400.00	EA	\$33,600.00	\$576.00	\$13,824.00						
149	CONCRETE STREETLIGHT POLE	24	\$6,700.00	EA	\$160,800.00	\$3,591.00	\$86,184.00						
150	LITTER RECEPTACLE INSTALLATION	26	\$75.00	EA	\$1,950.00	\$893.00	\$23,218.00						
151	PET WASTE STATION INSTALLATION	12	\$200.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$1,401.00	\$16,812.00						
152	SERVICE CONNECTION (SCE)	8	\$15,500.00	EA	\$124,000.00	\$2,545.00	\$20,360.00						
153	CONCRETE STREETLIGHT FOUNDATION (30"SQX48"DEEP)	24	\$1,200.00	EA	\$28,800.00	\$1,637.00	\$39,288.00						
154	PULL BOX TYPE 2 WITH COVER	125	\$620.00	EA	\$77,500.00	\$1,086.00	\$135,750.00						
155	PULL BOX TYPE 3 WITH COVER	13	\$790.00	EA	\$10,270.00	\$1,720.00	\$22,360.00						
156	NO. 8 CONDUCTORS	77600	\$2.29	LF	\$177,704.00	\$2.00	\$155,200.00						
157	NO. 10 CONDUCTORS	980	\$1.77	LF	\$1,734.60	\$1.00	\$980.00						
158	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN LIGHT FOUNDATION	74	\$880.00	EA	\$65,120.00	\$1,558.00	\$115,292.00						
159	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE	74	\$1,000.00	EA	\$74,000.00	\$512.00	\$37,888.00						

Project Name: Metro Gold Line Eastside Access Phase II Calvary Cemetery Pedestrian Path

Project ID: RDC0016013

Bids Opened: 3/11/2025

Project Manager: Alejandro (PMA) Nunez n/a

**Addenda: 1
Duration: 0 Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate (5) Landscape Support Services

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$12,728,831.00

(2) Unit Price Detail

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
160	RELOCATE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON INCLUDING WIRING	1	\$600.00	EA	\$600.00	\$559.00	\$559.00						
161	6' LUMINAIRE ARM (STREETLIGHTS)	24	\$800.00	EA	\$19,200.00	\$462.00	\$11,088.00						
162	TREE WITH TREE WELL PER MOD STD PLAN 519	118	\$2,200.00	EA	\$259,600.00	\$925.00	\$109,150.00						
163	PEDESTRIAN STREET LIGHT POLE WITH POST TOP LUMINAIRE	74	\$7,200.00	EA	\$532,800.00	\$5,043.00	\$373,182.00						
164	TYPE 2070 CONTROLLER WITH D4 SOFTWARE	1	\$10,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$14,136.00	\$14,136.00						
165	REMOVE BUS SHELTER & REINSTALL AFTER CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING ELECTRICAL AND SIGNAGE	1	\$5,000.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$17,539.00	\$17,539.00						
166	REMOVE GPS UNIT	1	\$200.00	EA	\$200.00	\$366.00	\$366.00						
167	RELOCATE PED PUSH BUTTON POST (COMPLETE)	1	\$700.00	EA	\$700.00	\$270.00	\$270.00						
168	REMOVE PED PUSH BUTTON POST FOUNDATION	1	\$650.00	EA	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00						
169	PED PUSH BUTTON	1	\$750.00	EA	\$750.00	\$429.00	\$429.00						
170	PED PUSH BUTTON PLATE	2	\$300.00	EA	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$140.00						
171	REMOVE ILD SENSOR UNITS	7	\$150.00	EA	\$1,050.00	\$122.00	\$854.00						
172	TYPE 15 STANDARD (NEAR HIGH VOLTAGE)	1	\$11,000.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00						
173	13' WIDE CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK	230	\$50.00	LF	\$11,500.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00						
174	SURVEYING SERVICES	1	\$268,000.00	LS	\$268,000.00	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00						
Unit Price Total					\$11,820,832.64	\$12,728,831.00							
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount							\$150,000.00						
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount							\$12,578,831.00						

Comments